
v24.1
May 2024



S6KT

S6K-T

S4L

S4Q2-T

S6B-TA

S4K-T

S6K-0

S4K

C9

C-9

E320BL

E320C

E320CL

E200

E200B

E304

E305.5DCR

E650

E200

E200B

E320B

E312CL

E315C

E315CL

E318B

E110B

E120B

E330C

E333D

E311

E311B

E312B

E312C

E330C

E330D

E336D

E336D2

E340D2L

E340D2L

E324D

E325

E329D

E320D2

E323D2L

C4.2

C6.4

C7

C7.1ACERT
E326D2L

E313D

E315D

E318D

E320D

E323D

E324

C7.1

E306E

E307D

E307E

C2.6 DITURBO

E308E

C4.2/3054C

E305.5

C3.3DI

E312D

E345

E349D

C15
E374DL

E374FL

C18 E390FL

E311B

E40B

E70B

4D32

4M40

4SA1

6D14

C12

C13

C2.4DL

311T-6

4D31

4D31T

E240B

E70

E110

3406

E245B

E245D

E307

E307C

E375N

3306

E325B

E235C

E235D

E330

E330B

E330BL

E330D

E350L

E350

ENGINE NO MODEL

3116

E325L

3126

3166

E325C

E320B

E320BL

E345

E120

E140

E180

E240

E450

E450

MODEL
E306

E307B

E307D

E300

E300B

6D14-T

6D15-T

6D22

6D22-TC

ENGINE NO

E322

E322L

E325

E325B

E325BL

E325C

MODEL
E320

E320 NEW

E320 OLD

E320L NEW

E320L OLD

ENGINE NO

3066

EC350DL

EW145B

D3.1D

D6E

D7DEAE2

D7E EAE3

EW210C

EW230C

FC2421C

EC220D

EC240B

EC290BLC

EC250D

FC3329C

FC2924C

D7E

D8K

ELE3

D6E EAE3

D6H

EC80D

EC140B

EC170DL

EC210B

EC200B-PRIME

EW205D

D4E

D6DEAE2

D6E

EC35C

ECR88D

ECR58

EC55BLC

EC55C

EC60C

ECR88

D3.1A

D3.4

D3.4A

D4DEAE1

D16E EAR3

4TNV94

D12D

D123-T4 (A)

EC700CL

ENGINE NO
D2.2D

D2.2DCAE2

D2.6H Tier4Final

D3.1

EC360B

EC460B

EC380DL

EC380E

EC340D

EC480D

EC55B LC

EC55BLC

EC20C

ECR38

EC360B

EC460CHR

D13H-D

D13J

D1.1DCAE4

D1.6

D10BEAE2 D12D

D120D

ENGINE NO MODEL MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL

v24.1
May 2024



DE08TIS

DX210W-9C

DX225LC

DX340LC-9C

DX350LC

DX18

DX380LC

DH370LC-9

DX345LC

DX500LC

DX500LCG

DE08TIS

L3E

DH220-9E

DH220LC-9E

DH258LC-7

S300LCV SLR

DH370-7

DH420LC

DH360-5

DE12TIS

DH215-9E

DL06

DL08

DE12T

DE12T1

DE12TIA C2A

DE12TIA-C2

DX420LC-9C

DX500LC-9C

DH258LC-V

DH70

ENGINE NO MODEL

DH258LC-V

DB58

DH220-5

DH215-7

DX150LC

DX380LC-9C

DH220-9E

DH130

DH150

DH200-5

DH200-7

DH225-7

DV09

DC13

DE08

V3300-D1

DH300

DH330-2

DJ330-3

D2366

DX120

DB58T

DB58T1

DB58TIS

D34D

DB08TIS

DX300LL

BOBCATE45

D1146T
D258LC-V

D1146

DH220-2

DH220-3

DH280-3

DH300-7

DH258LC-V

DH300-5

DX63-3

DX75

DX60W-9C

DX80

DX75-9C

DH170

D1146T1

D1146TA

V2403-M-D1-E3B

MODEL
SLO35

DH55

DH60-5

DH60-7

4TNV98-EXS

6D16

4TNE94

4TNV94

4TNV98

4TNV98  VDB24

4TNV94L

ENGINE NO
3LD1

4JB1

ENGINE NO MODEL

NH220

NH220-V

S4F

HD1880G

HD250

HD250-7

HD250SE

6D31

6D31T

HD700-5

HD700-5 NEW

HD700-7

4D31-T HD510

6D14CT

6D14T

6D15T

6D24T HD1430

HD512

6D22RCT

6D22T

6D24

HD800-7

HD800-5

HD800-7

HD900-5

6D15

HD1880SE

HD820-2

HD1100

HD1550

HD1880G

HD1500

HD350G

HD300GS

HD400G

HD500

HD550

HD550G

D31-T

HD700-7

HD820

HD820

HD820-2

HD900

8DC9

6DS70

6DS30

6D31-T

6D34

HD1220SE

HD1023

HD1250-7

HD1250SEV

HD1430

HD2045-3

HD88SE-1

HD880SE-2

HD1023

HD880

HD1200G

HD1200SE

H900-7

HD880SE-1

HD880SE-2

HD900SEV

HD770-1

6D22

6D15

6D15RCT

6D16T

ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL

HD700G

HD550SE

HD700SE

HD900-2

HD770-2

HD800-5

HD512

HD400SEV

HD250-7

HD510

HD307

HD820V-5

6D14C

HD400

HD400-5

HD400SE

HD450

HD450SE

4D31RCT

4JB1

4M50

6D11C

4D31T

4D31



EX400-3

EX90

AA-6HK1 XQA

EX270

EX270-2

EX220

EX270-5

EX220-5

EX230-5

EX220-1

EX220-2

EX220-3

EX270

EX270-1

EX270-2

UH06

UH05

EX300

EX300-1

EX300-1

EX60-1

ZAX670

EX60-1

EX60-2

EX60-3

EX60-5

ZAX300W

ZAX200-3G

ZAX240-3G

ZAX360LC-3

ZAX870H-3

ZAX870H-5

H07C-T

NH220

S4F

ZAX500-3

ZAX850-3

ZAX210W

ZAX330-3G

ZAX360-3G

ZAX360LC-3

ERP100T

FD33

H06C-T

H06CT-1

H06RCT

H07C

AA-6BG1T

AA-6WG1T

AH-6HK1X

BB-6WG1XQA-05

BD30

EX300-5

ZAX470LC-5

ZAX450-3

ZAX470LC-5

ZAX500

AH-6WG1XYSA-03

CC-6BG1T

DA640

EC100

EP100T

EX400

EX400-1

EX300-5

EX310

EX300-2

EX300-3

ZAX330-3

ZAX350-3

ZAX350-8

EX400-3

EX400-5

EX450-5

6WG1

EX200-1

EX200-1 NEW

EX200-1 OLD

EX200-2

EX200-3

UH07-7

EX200-5

EX225-5

EX300-5

6HK1

6RB1

6RB1-T

6SD1

6SD1-T

6UZI-IT4

6BD1 UH06-5

6BB1

6BD1-T

6BG1

6BG1T
ZAX200

ZAX200-3G

ZAX230-6

UH-02

UH04

UH-04

UH05

UH-05

UH055-7

EX100W

EX55-3

EX58

ZAX55

ZAX40

ZAX50

ZAX70-5

ZAX270

EX60UR

ZAX60

ZAX70

ZAX75

EX50

ZAX120-6

ZAX130

ZAX210

ZAX230

ZAX240-3

ZAX250-3

ZAX110

ZAX120-6

ZAX130

ZAX135

ZAX160

ZAX120-6

EX100-2

EX100-2 4

EX100-3

EX120-5

EX130

EX150-5

4TNV98

6BB1

UH-035

UH-037

EX100

EX90

EX120

EX120-2

EX120-3

EX150

4LE1

4LE2

4TNV88

4JB1

4JG1

4BG1TC

4HK1

4BD1-T1

4BG1

MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL
4BB1

4BD1

EX100WD-2

EX160WD

UH02

6WG1

ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO

4BD1-T

VI45

VI55-S
4TN98-XBV

3TNV76-PBV VI020-3

B75-5A

VI075-A

4TNV88-PBV
2TE67L-BV

3TNV70

3TNV70-XBU

SV08

VI015-2A

VI017

ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL



R505LC-7

R5156LC-9T NEW

R515LC-9T NEW

R805LC-7

R265LC-9

R110-7

R305LC-9

R335LC-9

R385LC-9

R485LC-9

R455LC-7

R485LC-9T NEW

QSX15

QSB6.7

S4K

QSC

QSM11-C

R505LC-7

R515LC-9T NEW

QSB6.7

QSM11

R385LC-9

R450

R485LC-9

R500-7

R455LC-7

R485LC-9T

R200LC

R210-5

R215-7

R215-7C

D6BV-C

D6DV-C

D6R

M11

M11-C

D6AC-C

D6BR

D6BT-C

R305LC-7

R335LC-7

R140

R145-9

R160-9

R180-7

R180-9

R265LC-7

R375LC-7H

4TNV94L

R80-9 NEW

C8.3-C

D04

R375LC-7H

R215-9

R215-9

R210-5

R150LC-7

R150LC-9 NEW

R215-7C

R215-9C

R225LC-7

R225LC-9T NEW

B3.9-C

B5.9-C

C6D22

MODEL
R275LC-9T NEW

R335LC-7

R335-9

R335LC-9

R220-5

R210-5

R290-7

R300-5

R305LC-7

R305LC-9

ENGINE NO

6CT8.3-C

6D114

6D16

6D16T

B3.9R215-9C

R220-5

R260-5

R265LC-7

R225LC-9T NEW

R290-3

MODEL
R260-5

R220-5

R225LC-9T NEW

R200-5

R215-7C

R55-9

R60-9 NEW

R80-7

ENGINE NO
6B5.9-C

6BT5.9

6BY5.9-C

6CT8.3

4TNV98

4TNV-98

MODEL
R35Z-7

R35Z-9

R130-5

R55-7

R55-7S

R60-7

R80-7

ENGINE NO

3TNV88

4BT3.9

R80-9 NEW

R55-7S

R60-9 NEW

SK250-8

SK260-8

SK330-8

SK250-8

SK460-8

SK200-1

6D31T

6D31T
SK200-2

SK200-3

SK200-5

SK350-6

SK100W-2

SK200-5

SK200-6

SK230-6E

SK250-6E

6D34

6D34T

D04

D04F

SK140-8

SK130-8

J05

J05E

J08E

SK200-8

SK240-8

SK210-8

SK120-6

P11C

6D16T

6D22

6D22T

6D24

6D24T

SK450-3

SK460-6E

SK480-6

SK310-2

SK400

SK450-6

SK480-6

SK07N2

SK100W-1

SK250-6

SK320

SK320-6

SK320-6E

SK330

SK350-6

SK400

SK300

SK320-3

SK07-2

SK200-5

SK09N2

SK330-6

6D15T

6D16

4BD1

4BG1

4JB1

4TNV88

SK04

SK100

SK100-1

SK120-3

SK120-6

SK130

SK135

SK03N2

SK60

SK60-1

SK60-2

SK60-3

SK75

SK70

SK40-3

SK50-3

SK200-3

4LE2

6BD31T

6D14T

6D15

4BD1T

ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL
SK220-3



PC88MR-10

PC200-8

PC228USLC-10

PC300-6

PC400-8

PC450-8

PC490LC-11

PC700LC-8

PC1250-7

PC220-5

PC230-6

PC2000-8

HB215LC-2

PC170LC-10

PC70-8

PC110-7

PC130-7

PC60-8

SAA6D107E-1

SAA6D107E-2

SAA6D108E-2

SAA6D125E-5

SAA6D125E-6-A

SAA6D140E-5

SAA170E-3

PC1000-1

PC150-3

PC200-6

PC210-6

PC220-6

PC220-6

PC220-7

PC710-5

[C240LC-8

PC400-6

PC400-8

PC650-3

PC710-5

PC600-7

PC600-8

PC200-5

PC210-5

S6D105

S6D105-1

S6D108-1

S6D108-2

S6D125-1

S6D125-1W

S6D170B

S6D170B

S6D95L

SA6D102E-1-A

SA6D104

SA6D107E-1

SA6D125E-2

SA6D125E-5

SA6D140

SA6D140E-3

SA6D95L

SAA12V140E-3

SAA4D107E-1-A

SAA4D107E-2

SAA4D95LE

SAA4D956E-3

SAA4D95LE-5

SAA4D95LE-6

6D140

6D95L

N855

NT855

S4D105-5

S4D87E-1

S4D95L-1

S6D102

S6D102E-1-A

PC350

PC300-3

PC400-3

PC410

PC400-5

PC410

D275

PC300-2

PC200-3 NEW

PC200-3 OLD

PC200-3T

PC220-1

PC220-2

PC220-3

PC300-5

PC310

PC350

WA350-1

PC650-8

PC800-8

6D114

6D140

PC850-8

PC100-3

PC120-3

PC300

PC300

PC300-1

PC400-1

PC100-1

PC120-1

PC56-7

PC100-5

PC100-6

PC120-5

PC120-6

PC200-7

PC200-6

PC200-1

PC200-2

PC200-3

WA400-1

PC300-7

PC350-7

PC360-7

PC360-8

PC650-7

3D67E-A

3D84

3D88E

3D95

4D102

4D84

4D84-2

4D94

4D95

4D95L

4TNE88

4TNV88

6D105

6D105-1

6D107

6D108

6D110

PC120-3

PC50-1

PC40

PC150-1

PC200-1

PC210-8

PC220-8

PC228

PC420-3

PC45

PC50-1

PC60-2

PC60-3

PC60-5

PC60-6

PC60-7

PC78

PC100-3

PC128

PC30

PC30-3

PC40-5

PC40-6

PC50-1

PC60-7

PC40

PC40-7

ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL



6RB1

6SD1

6WG1

AH6UZ1XYSS

AH-6WG1XYSS

D22T

SH400

SH400-3

SH450-3

SH800-3

SH450-3

SH460HD-5

SH480HD-5

SH700LHD-5

SH300

4TNE98

6BD1

6BG1

6BG1T

6D22T

6D24

6D24T

SH350A5

SH360-5

6HK1
SH60

SH60-2

SH45U

SH75XU-3

LS260

LS280

SH200

SH200-1

LS340

SH200-2

SH200-3

SH-225-3

SH200A3

SH200LC

SH300

SH350

SH350

SH330

SH330-3

SH330-5

SH350-3

SH350-5

SH350A2

4TNE88

4LE1

4LE2

4M40

4JB1

4JJ1

SH100

SH120

SH265

SH45U

SH145U

SH135

SH210-5

SH220LC-5

SH240-5

SH55

SH1600SE

SH60

SH75U

SH130-3

SH130-5

SH45U

SH55

SH80-3

SH80-6

4BD1

4BD1T

4D31

4D31T

4D34

4HK1

4JA1

ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL ENGINE NO MODEL



1-81200440-0

24V
6SD1, 6RB1, 6BD1, 6BG1,

 EX200-3, EX200-3C,

VOE14632906

24V
EC140, EC140B, EC220B,

EC210B, EC210C

1-81200365-0

24V
6BD1, EX200-1

0-97022-211-2

24V
4BD1, SK120, SH120

1693345

24V/50A
E322C, E322C, E322C, 

E324D, E324D

2128561

24V/50A
E320C, E320C L, E320D,

E320D FM, E320D

600-861-3410

24V/40A
4D102E, 6D102E, S4D102E,

S6D102E, SA6D102E

1-81200530-2

24V/50A
ZX200, 6BG1T, ZX200-3G, 

ZX200-E, ZX200-HHE

600-821-6190

24V/30A
PC300-5

0-33000-5700

28V/20A
4JB1, SK60

600-821-3870

24V/20A
PC60, PC75U, PC80,

PC90, 4D95L

600-821-6120

24V/30A
4D95L, 4D95LE, 4D95S,

PC200, PC220

1-81200471-0 

24V/40A
6BG1, EX100-2, EX100-5,

EX100-5, EX100M-5

600-821-9690

24V/40A
PC450-6, PC450-7, 6D125,

S6D108, S6D125

ME088887

24V/40A
SK200-5, SK200-6, 
SK210-5, SK210-6

ME070120

24V/35A
6D14, 6D15, 6D31-T, 

6D14-T, 6D15-T

ALTERNATOR



34368-01100

24V/55A
6D22 

600-861-3111

24V/55A
4D102E, 6D102E, D41PF, D68ESS, 

PC200-6, PC200-7

1397850

24V/55A
E306, E307, E308B, 

E308C, E308D

ME067611 

24V/55A
6D22-TC, SK300, 6D22, 
SK300LC, SK300LC-2

2502-6011

24V/50A
DH220-3, DB58

8-98092116-1

24V/50A
SK135SRLC, ZX200-3, ZX240-3, 

ZX270-3 

ME077790

24V/50A
SK210, SK210LC, SK250, 

SK250LC, SK480 

1-81200-590-3

24V/50A
ZX240-3G, ZX240H, ZX250K,

ZX270, ZX330

3935531

24V/70A
6BT5.9

21EA-00040

24V/60A
R290-7, 6CT8.3

2502-6006

24V/65A
DH330-3 DH400-3

600-861-6410

24V/60A
PC100-6 PC120-6, S4D102E,

SAA4D102E, SAA6D102E 

8600017

24V/70A
R225-5

3167251

24V/100A
3516, 3406C, C7, C18, 3412E, 

3512B, C15, 3116

3445081

24V/115A
E320D2, E320D2, 735B, 740B, 

770G

600-821-3350

13A
4D130, 6D125

ALTERNATOR



VOE20491753

ASSY
EC360B, EC460B, EC700CHR,

EC750D, EC750E

VOE20521447

IDLER PULLEY
EC350E, EC380D, EC380DHR,

EC380E, EC380EHR

6742-01-5232

IDLER PULLEY
PC300, PC360,

SAA6D114E, WA380

2117895

W/O GROOVE 
E345CL, E345DL, E349DL,

E345DLVG, E349D2L

VOE21618992

W/O GROOVE 
EC240B, EC240C, EC250D,

EC290B, EC290C

6731-61-4510

W/O GROOVE 
PC120-6, PC128UU-2, PC138US-2,

PC158US-2, PC200-6

6731-61-4510-X

W/O GROOVE 
PC120-6, PC128UU-2, PC138US-2,

PC158US-2, PC200-6

6754-61-4110-A

W/O GROOVE 
PC240, PC240-8, PC270,

PC290, PC300

VOE21422765

W/O GROOVE 
EC480D, EC340D, EC380D,

EC380DHR, EC480DHR

2482230-X

GROOVE 
CUMMINS

6754-61-4110-B

GROOVE 
PC240, PC240-8, PC270,

PC290, PC300

2482230

GROOVE 
CUMMINS

BELT TENSIONER



205-03-71280

RADIATOR
PC120-7, PC130-8, PC120-3, 
PC120-5, PC120-6, PC100-5

17A-60-11310

FUEL
PC350-8, PC350LC-8, PC400-8, 

PC400LC-8, PC450-8

6L8617

RADIATOR
120G, 120H, 12G, 12H, 130G, 

135H, 140G

20Y-04-11160

FUEL
PC200, PC220, PC300,

PC400 

20Y-04-11160-X

FUEL
PC200, PC220, PC300,

PC400 

2188-9004

FUEL
DH200, DH220, DX225,
DX300, DX305, DX330 

2188-9004-X

FUEL
DH200, DH220, DX225,

DX300, DX305

0861781

FUEL
E200B, E120B, E240B,
E300B, E307, E305.5

331-15411

FUEL
JS130, JS160, JS220,
JS145, JS460, JS210

7X7700

FUEL
953B, 953C, 963, 963B,

D6D, D7G, D8K, D9

VOE14641479

FUEL
EC120D, EC140B, EC140C,

EC140D, EC160D

2444R1047

FUEL
SK200-3, SK200-5,
SK200-6, SK200-8 

A290000002193

FUEL
SY65, SY75, SY135,

SY215, SY235

20U-04-21360

FUEL
PC60-1, PC45MR-1, PC50UU-2,

PC58SF-1, PC75UU-2 

2188-9005

FUEL
DH60-5, DH55-5, DH55-7,

DH215, DH225

31N4-02120

FUEL
R140W-7, R170W-7, R200W-7,

R55W-7, R55-7

CAP



4361638

FUEL
EX60, EX120, EX120-5, 

EX200-1, EX200-2

2188-9004

FUEL
DH220-5, DH340-5,
DH130-5, DH400-V 

A290000002193

FUEL
SY65, SY75, SY135,

SY215, SY235

KHH0140

FUEL
SH45U, SH55, SH60,

SH100, SH120 

FTC-8018

FUEL
MS110, MS180, MS110-8,

MS180-8, MS230-8

331-45908

FUEL
JS200, JS210, JS220,

JS240, JS360

YA00010024

FUEL
ZX200-5G, ZX210-5G,
ZX60-5G, ZX70-5G 

 2188-9006

FUEL
DH60-5, DH55-5, DH55-7,

DH215, DH225 

2446R313

FUEL
LK850, K907LC, MD200BLC,

K904, MD240BLC 

4361638-X

FUEL
EX60, EX120, EX120-5,

EX200-1, EX200-2

KHH0140-X

FUEL
SH45U, SH55, SH60,

SH100, SH120

A290000002193-X

FUEL
SY65, SY75, SY135,

SY215, SY235

CAP

6130-12-8610

OIL
PC200LC-8, PC210-11, 

PC220-7, PC220-8, 4D95

YN20P01034P2

FUEL
SK-8

6224-11-8610

OIL
PC200-7

4895459

OIL
CUMMINS, 4B 3.9L, B5.9 6B,

ISB 6.7L 8.3

OIL
EC350D, EC380D, EC480D,

D12, D13

VOE20807510



6130-12-8610

OIL
PC200-8, PC200-7, PC200LC-8,

PC210-10, PC210-11

6130-12-8610-X

OIL
PC200-8, PC200-7, PC200LC-8,

PC210-10, PC210-11

VH12180E1100A

OIL
SK200-8, SK210DLC-8,

SK215SRLC, SK235SRLC-2 

65.01810-5011

OIL
DX225LC, DX225LC3, DX225LCA,

DX140W, DX140W

8-94399723-0

OIL
ZX110, ZX110-AMS, ZX110-E,

ZX110-HCME, ZX110M 

5I7584

OIL
E311, E311B, E312, E312B,

E320, E320L

5I7584-X

OIL
 E311, E311B, E312, E312B,

E320, E320L

124160-01751

OIL
YANMAR, 2TNV70-ASA, 

3TNV70-ASA, 3TNV70-ASA3

6224-11-8610-X

OIL
PC200-7

3901895

OIL
210-7, R140-7, R210-7,

R130-3, R160-3

2274531

OIL
E320D, E311, LRR, E318DL,

E320DL, E312DL

9-11751-038-1

OIL
EX100-2, EX100-3, EX100-5,
EX120-2, EX120-3, EX120-5 

CAP

8-94399723-0

OIL
ZX110, ZX110-AMS, ZX110-E,

ZX110-HCME, ZX110M

VAMD008784

OIL
SK200, 210, 230, 250,

350-6E-8, SK220 

VOE20412589

OIL
EC210C, EC210D, EC220D, 

EC220E, EC235C

4361638

OIL
EX100-3, EX100-5, EX100M-3, 
EX100M-5, EX120-3, EX120-5

OIL
EX100-3, EX100-5, EX100M-3, 
EX100M-5, EX120-3, EX120-5

4361638-X



20Y-26-21340

HYDRAULIC
 PC200-6, PC200-7, PC200CA,

PC200SC, PC200Z

4I3745

HYDRAULIC
E320, E307, E311,
E311B, E311C, E312

20Y-60-11440

HYDRAULIC
PC200-5, PC200-7, PC200-6,

PC210, PC220

07051-00000

HYDRAULIC
PC200-3, PC220-3, D135 

207-01-31150

OIL LEVELING GAUGE
PC200-5, PC220-5, PC300,

PC350, PC360 PC380 

600-181-3940

AIR CLEANER
6D125E

CAP

4133J008

HYDRAULIC
BREATHER

JCB, 3CX, 4CX, CAT329D,
C7, C9, PERKINS 

208-60-51800

HYDRAULIC 
BREATHER

PC400-5D, PC400-6, PC400-7,
PC600-6, PC450-7

208-60-71180

HYDRAULIC 
FILLER NECK

PC220LC-8, PC300-8, PC130-8,
PC400-8, PC450LC-8

VOE1674083

SAPRE TANK
EC140C/D/E, EC350D, EC360B/C, 

EC380D, EC460B/C

K1012685

HYDRAULIC
BREATHER

DH220-5, DH300-5, DH400-5,
MEGA2000TC-V, MEGA250-V 

208-60-51800

HYDRAULIC
BREATHER

PC400-5D, PC400-6, PC400-7,
PC600-6, PC450-7

4178684

HYDRAULIC 
TANK BREATHER

LS2650, ZX200, ZX250, ZX350,
EX100-5, EX120-5 

4294701

HYDRAULIC



CONTROL LEVER

9193403

C/W PILOT VALVE
ZAX200, ZAX230, ZAX330, ZAX450    

702-16-03910

C/W PILOT VALVE
PC55-6/7-8, PC60-6/7-8, PC100-6/7-8, PC120-6/7-8 

2970529

C/W PILOT VALVE
E320D, E323D, E325D, E330D, E336D

9071984

C/W PILOT VALVE
EX200-1, EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-5, EX120-1 

YN30V00002F1

C/W PILOT VALVE
SK200-5.5, SK200-5, SK230-6, SK230-6E, SK60-6



LC05P00043S003

AFTERCOOLER
SK350-8

20Y-03-46160

INTERCOOLER
PC200-8MO 

4448339

INTERCOOLER
X200-6, ZX200, ZX200-3G,

ZX225USR, ZX210

20Y-03-41131

AFTERCOOLER
PC200-7-8, PC200-8, PC200,

PC210, PC230-8

6156-61-5110

AFTERCOOLER
PC400-7, PC450-7, PC400,

PC450, SAA6D125E

6152-62-5110

AFTERCOOLER
PC300-7-8, PC300-7, PC360-7,

PC400-6, PC450-6

20Y-03-21121

HYDRAULIC
PC210-6, PC220-6

6738-61-4110

HYDRAULIC
PC200-7-8, PC200-7, PC210-7,

PC220-7, SAA6D102

VOE17424336

CHARGE AIR
EC200D, EC210D 

YN05P00058S003

CHARGE AIR
SK200-8, SK170-9, SK210DLC-8

VOE15137763

CHARGE AIR
EC380D, EC380E, EC480D,

EC340D, EC380DHR

COOLER



FAN

F-C10054

EX200 6BD1

1-13660-289-0

EX200-5, 6BG1

F-C10050

ALL EX

1-13660140-0

EX200-2, EX200-3, 6BD1,
EX200

16306-2660

EX220-5, H07CT

1-13660-168-2

EX300-2, 6SD1

F-C10060

EX220-2, EX220-3, H06CT

F-C10064

EX350-3, 6HK1

1-13660-328-1

ZAX230-3, ZAX240-3,
4HK1

8-97161599-0

EX120-6, ZAX120, 4BG1

1786578

E320C, EC320CL, 3066

1-13660-328-0

ZAX200-6, 6BG1, ZAX210

2459344

E320D

600-625-6620

PC200-5, 6D95, PC210,
PC220

2459343

E320D, E320DL

600-635-5870

PC450-8



600-635-7850-X

PC300-6, 6D108

F-C10020

PC300-7, PC400-7, 6D114

600-625-7620

PC200-6, PC-200-7,
PC200-8

600-635-7850

PC300-6, 6D108

F-C10028

PC-8, 6D102, S6D102E,
SA6D102E

6742-01-2010

WA380-3, SA6D102E,
SAA6D102E

F-C10024

PC120, 4D95

600-625-7550

PC60, PC120, 4D95

21060-90069

EX60-1, 4JB1

5-13660-229-1

EX120-6, ZAX120, 4BG1

8-97161599-0

EX120-5, 4BG1

F-C10032

PC130

VOE14607676

EC480, EC480D

VOE14508257

EC360B, EC460

1-13660029-0

EX120, 4BD1, EX100-2,
EX120-2

VOE14607676-X

EC480, EC480D

FAN



F-C10154

SH280

F-C10156

SH240

VOE14508257-X

EC360B, EC460

930-76-134

ALL VOLVO

620-25-60-9

R220-5, 6BT59

F-C10088

ALL SH & ALL HD

5-13660-2360

DH55, FD33

620-108-128-6T-10

R210-5

VHS163063000

SK200-8, SK250-8, J05

ME440731

SK200-6, 6D31, 6D34-7

ME065378

SK300, SK300-1, SK300-3,
6D22

ME018185

SK300, 6D22, SK220-5

11117033

EC240B, EC240BLC

VOE14603988

EC210B

VOE14505630

EC210B

F-C10142

E360B

FAN



4096858

UH063, UH045-7, UH062, UH045-5 

1-13660029-0-11B

EX100-1/2/3, EX120-1 EX100M,
EX100M-2/3

1-13660140-0-12B

EX200, EX200-1/2/3/3C/3E,
HR1000, HR320, HR320G-5

600-635-0800

PC300LC-3, S6D125, SA6D108,
SA6D110, SAA6D108E

8-97161599-0-11B

EX120-5, ZX120-1

8-97161599-0-11B-32MM

EX120-5, ZX120-1

VOE11117033

EC240B, EC240BLC, EC290C

ME018185-12B

SK200-3

VHS163063000-12B

SK200-8

1-13660-289-0-12B

EX125WD-5, EX200/-5 JPN

34340-20100

E320

600-625-6620-12B

PC200, PC200-5/6, PC210,
PC220, PC240

FAN



3415603

BRACKET
6CT, 6D114, 6CT8.3, PC360-7 

3930955

BRACKET
4B3.9, G3.9, B4.5, QSB6,

6BT5.9, 6D102  

3960076

BRACKET
PC200-6, 6D102

FB-E4118

BRACKET
E320D

FB-E4122

BRACKET
EC380, EC480

FB-E4124

BRACKET
EX120-5, ZX120-1

6732-61-3120

SUPPORT ASSY
PC200-7, S6D102, PC360-7

VOE14531612

MOTOR
EC210C, 240B, 240C, 700B, 700C  

5967321

RADIATOR SUCTION
E320GC, 323GC, 330GC, 336GC 

39112202

BRACKET
6CT8.3, 6D102 

1-13641195-1

BRACKET
ZAX450

FB-E4076

BRACKET
6D102

FAN



HFF-D08012

FUEL
E320C, 120G, 12G, 12H,

130G

HFF-D08014

FUEL
E320D

1968220

FUEL
E320B, E320C, E318C,

E319C

HFF-D08082

FUEL
PC400-7

1114089

FUEL
ALL CAT

HFF-D08016

FUEL
E325D

HFF-D08122

FUEL
336D2

600-311-9640

FUEL
PC200-5, S6D95

3930969

FUEL
PC200-6, 6D102

6221-71-6110

FUEL
PC200-7, PC400-6, 6D102,

6D125E

81WF135

FUEL
PC200-8

6138-71-6110

FUEL
PC360-7, PC300-7, 6D105,

6D125

HFF-D08064

FUEL
PC400-7, PC450-7

HFF-D08066

FUEL
PC400-7

HFF-D08020

FUEL
EC210

4990848

FUEL
PC200-8

FILTER HEAD



VOE11110702

FUEL
EC210

HFF-D08094

FUEL
EC460

142784S

FUEL
DH220-5

HFF-D08054

FUEL
DH215-9

513210751

FUEL
SH200

HFF-D08090

FUEL
R215-7

FILTER HEAD

HFF-D08106

FUEL
SK200-6

1908745

FUEL
D6N

6754-71-7200

FUEL
R225-7, QSB6.7, PC160LC-8,

WA200-6, PC200-8    



HOF-D06083

OIL
SK200-8

HOF-D06090

OIL
R225-7

HOF-D06102

OIL
SH200-5

HOF-D06106

OIL
4BD1

HOF-D06110

OIL
4JG1

HOF-D06032

OIL

FILTER HEAD

HOF-D06092

OIL

HOF-D06100

OIL

ME056279

OIL



3905491

FUEL
 

4326807

FUEL
EX200-5, 6BG1, KS569C,
EX100-2/3/3C/5/-5 JPN

5I88670

FUEL
E320D

HFF-D08028

FUEL
EX300-2

HFF-D08036

FUEL
ALL SK

HFF-D08068

FUEL
SK260-8

HFF-D08070

FUEL
EX450

HFF-D08084

FUEL
ZX60

VOE21023287

FUEL
EC380D, EC360, EC460

HFF-D08120

FUEL
PC300-8

MB220900

FUEL
SK60

VHS233041440A

FUEL
SK-8

VOE11713138

FUEL
EC210

FILTER HEAD



4935713

OIL
PC220-7

6209-51-5110

OIL
PC200-6, 6D95, PC210,

PC220

6743-61-2210

OIL
PC300-7, PC300, PC300HD

6206-51-5120

OIL
PC200-5, 6D95, 4D95L,

6D95L

6735-61-2260

OIL
PC200-6, PC210, PC220,

PC220LL

HOF-D06016

OIL
PC400-7, 1340

HOF-D06018

OIL
PC130-7

HOF-D06024

OIL
PC400-6

196-6

OIL
E320

4I3948

OIL
E320C, E320, E320B

HOF-D06038

OIL
E320D

HOF-D06026

OIL
PC200-6, 6D95

1R0739

OIL
E320B

HOF-D06082

OIL
ZAX230, 6BG1T

HOF-D06080

OIL
ZAX200-3

1R1807-H

OIL
E329D

FILTER HEAD



HOF-D06048

OIL
E330D

192-6

OIL
E200B

1G8878-H

OIL
ALL CAT

1R0716-H

OIL
E330C, E330D

HOF-D06064

OIL
EC480

HOF-D06060

OIL
EC210

HOF-D06062

OIL
EC460

HOF-D06066

OIL
ALL VOLVO

1-13212093-1

OIL
EX200-1, EX100W, EX100WD

HOF-D06072

OIL
EX200-3, EX200-5

HOF-D06074

OIL
ALL EX

HOF-D06068

OIL
ALL EX

HOF-D06078

OIL
ZAX60

HOF-D06050

OIL
DH220-5

HOF-D06052

OIL
DH220-7

HOF-D06076

OIL
ZX70

FILTER HEAD



6207-11-5190

PC200-6, 6D95, PC200,
PC210

P-D00010

PC200-6, 6D102

6151-11-5160

6D125

62707-11-5151

PC200-5, 6D95, PC200,
PC220

P-D00020

PC400-7

6754-11-5110

PC200-8, PC200, PC200LL,
PC220

6745-11-5210

PC300-8, PC300, PC300HD,
PC350

6151-11-5120

PC400-7, PC400-6, 6D125

6732-11-5230

PC60-7, 4D102, PC100-6,
PC120-6

P-D00024

PC60-3, PC60-5, PC60-6,
PC60-7

P-D00044

HD400SE, HD512

6204-13-5110

4D95, PC60-6, PC60-7,
PC70-6

P-D00062

SK-8, J05E, SK210-8,
SK250-8

P-D00036

4BD1, EX100

P-D00046

SK200-5, DH170

P-D00034

4BD1, 4BG1, ZX135,
EX120-5

MANIFOLD



11414-4480

6BD1 UH06-5

P-D00040

4HK1, SH210-5, SH220-5, SH240-5

P-D00042-A

6HK1, SH350-5, SH350A2, SH330

P-D00042-B

6HK1, SH350-5, SH350A2, SH330

P-D00034

SH100

P-D00040

4D31, E70

1968006

E312C, S4K, 3064

P-D00060

E320, 3066, S6K, E320L

MANIFOLD



HT-B00001

DH200, DH220, DH300-3/5

HT-B00003

PC350-8, PC350LC-8, 
PC400-8, PC400LC-8,

HT-B00002

DH200, DH220, DH300-3/5

31N8-24200-METAL

DH225-7, DH300-7

31N8-24210-METAL

DH225-7, DH300-7

HT-B00006

DH225-7, DH300-9 

31N8-24200-ALUM

DH225-7, DH300-7, R215,
R225, R235-7

31N8-24210-ALUM

DH225-7, DH300-7, R215,
R225, R235-7

HT-B00007

DX70, DX75

HT-B00035

SH135

HT-B00037

SH200A3, SH200Z3

HT-B00039

SH200A3, SH200Z3 

HT-B00040

SH200, SH210, SH240A5
SH300A5, SH350A5

HT-B00041

SH200, SH210, SH240A5
SH300A5, SH350A5 

HT-B00042

SH200, SH210, SH240A5
SH300A5, SH350A5

HT-B00036

HD700, HD800, HD900,
HD1250-7

PILOT ASSY



2436U2606F1

SK120-1/3, SK200-1/3

HT-B00020

SK55, SK70, SK75

HT-B00019

SK55, SK70, SK75

YN30V000111F1

SK55, SK70, SK75

HT-B00010

EC210, EC240, EC290,
EC360, EC460

HT-B00023

E303, E306E, E306F,
E305-5 

HT-B00011

EC210, EC240, EC290,
EC360, EC460

HT-B00029

EC380D, EC480D

1400798

E307B/C, E311, E312,
E313B/C

HT-B00025

E307B/C, E311, E312,
E313B/C

HT-B00027

E336D2XE, E365C, E374D,
E385C

HT-B00028

E320D, E323D, E325D,
E330D

HT-B00030

EX200-1, EX200-2, EX200-3

HT-B00045

EX200-6, ZAX200, ZAX230

HT-B00042

SH200, SH210, SH240A5
SH300A5, SH350A5

702-16-48002

PC60-3, PC60-5, PC100-3,
PC100-5

PILOT ASSY



KD0-25000-6520

PC300, 6D125, S6D125, S6D140

08088-30000-X

PC130, PC220, PC240, PC290

08088-30000

PC130, PC220, PC240, PC290

08088-10000

PC200-5

08088-10000-X

PC200-5

9F3099-24V

ALL CAT

SSV-B12086

ALL CAT

SSV-B12088

ALL CAT

SSV-B12090

ALL CAT

RELAY

SSV-B12092

ALL CAT

SSV-B12082

ALL CAT

569-06-61960

PC200-7, PC300-8, PC300LC-8,
PC350-8, PC350LC-8



1895746

REVOLUTION
E330B, E416D, E320B,

E325C

1895746-X

REVOLUTION
E330B, E416D, E320B,

E325C

1967973

REVOLUTION
E320B, E320C

1967973-X

REVOLUTION
E320B, E320C

7861-92-2310

REVOLUTION
PC200-3, PC200-5,

PC200-6

4P5820

REVOLUTION
E330C, E336D, E330D,

E336D2

4P5820-X

REVOLUTION
E330C, E336D, E330D,

E336D2

7861-92-2310-X

REVOLUTION
PC200-3, PC200-5,

PC200-6

7861-93-2310-X

REVOLUTION
PC200, PC220-7

6754-81-9200

REVOLUTION
PC130-8

D49211684

REVOLUTION
PC200-8

7861-93-2310

REVOLUTION
PC200, PC220-7

4265372-X

REVOLUTION
EX200-1, EX200-2,

EX200-3

SSV-08034-X

REVOLUTION
SH200

4265372

REVOLUTION
EX200-1, EX200-2,

EX200-3

SSV-08034

REVOLUTION
SH200

SENSOR



SSV-08034-X

REVOLUTION
SH200

VOE1452767

REVOLUTION
PC130-8

D49211684

REVOLUTION
PC200-8

SSV-08034

REVOLUTION
SH200

S8914-01290

REVOLUTION
SK200-8

S8914-01290-X

REVOLUTION
SK200-8

MC845235

REVOLUTION
SK200-3, SK200-5

MC845235-X

REVOLUTION
SK200-3, SK200-5

4265372

REVOLUTION
EX200-1, EX200-2, EX200-3

MC849577

REVOLUTION
SK200-6, SK200-6E, 6D34

MC849577-X

REVOLUTION
SK200-6, SK200-6E, 6D34

4265372-X

REVOLUTION
EX200-1, EX200-2, EX200-3

SENSOR

8-97240790-0

REVOLUTION
SH200A3, 6BG1

8-97606943-0

REVOLUTION
SK350-8



SENSOR

4251296

WATER TEMP
EX200-5

1-83161019-1

WATER TEMP
SH200

S8342-01250-X

WATER TEMP
SK200-8

YT52500001P1

WATER TEMP
SK200-6E, SK200-6

SW2489V268F1

WATER TEMP
ALL HITACHI

1352336

WATER TEMP
E320C, E320B

1352336-X

WATER TEMP
E320C, E320B

1252966

WATER TEMP
E320C, E320B

34390-00800

WATER TEMP
E320B, E320B

SSV-10058

WATER TEMP
E320B, E320B

4436537

WATER TEMP
ZAX200



4257129

WATER TEMP
EX200-2, EX200-5

4257129-X

WATER TEMP
EX200-2, EX200-5

8-97125601-1

WATER TEMP
EX200-5

8-97125601-1-X

WATER TEMP
EX200-5

4371318

WATER TEMP
ZAX200

8-97170327-0

WATER TEMP
ALL ZAX

8-97170327-0-X

WATER TEMP
ALL ZAX

8-97217444-1

WATER TEMP
ZAX330

VOE14505855

WATER TEMP
EC210B, EC290B

VOE20513340

WATER TEMP
EC290B

SSV-10118

WATER TEMP
EC210B, EC290B

SSV-10004-X

WATER TEMP
EX210B, EC290B

SSV-10006

WATER TEMP
R220-5 R220-7

8-98023717

WATER TEMP
SH350A5

SSV-10120

WATER TEMP
EC210B, EC290B

21EN-40100

WATER TEMP
R220-5, R220-7

SENSOR



179730-0040

WATER TEMP
SH200A3

SSV-10108

WATER TEMP
SHA5

KHK1017

WATER TEMP
SH200

SSV-10102

WATER TEMP
SH200-3

7861-92-3320

WATER TEMP
PC200-5, D61EX, D61PX,

D65EX

391532

WATER TEMP
PC400-6

7861-93-3520

WATER TEMP
PC450-7, PC450-8, D61EX,

D61PX

7861-93-3320

WATER TEMP
D61EX, D61PX, D65EX,

D85ESS

7861-92-3380

WATER TEMP
PC200-6, PC220-6, WA200,

WA320

SSV-10046

WATER TEMP
PC200-7

6261-81-6901

WATER TEMP
PC200-8

SSV-10042

WATER TEMP
D60P, D61EX, D61PX,

D65EX

08620-00000

WATER TEMP
PC200, PC300, PC400,

D60A

S8342-01250

WATER TEMP
SK200-8

6261-81-6901-X

WATER TEMP
PC200-8

08620-00000-X

WATER TEMP
PC200, PC300, PC400,

D60A

SENSOR



SSV-10062

WATER TEMP
E3200

2644297

WATER TEMP
E325, E330C, E325D, E329D

SSV-10076

WATER TEMP
6HK1

SSV-10080

WATER TEMP
ALL ISUZU

ME049265

WATER TEMP
SK200-6, HD700-7, 6D31, 6D34

SSV-10092

WATER TEMP
SK200-6, HD700-7, 6D31, 6D34

S8346-01510

WATER TEMP
SK350-8, 8J08E

121250-44901

WATER TEMP
ALL YANMAR

SSV-10092

WATER TEMP
ALL YANMAR

SENSOR



YN52S00034F1

FUEL TANK
SK200, SK200-3, SK200-5

SSV-B06024-X

FUEL TANK
SK-8

SSV-B06024

FUEL TANK
SK-8

SSV-B06018

FUEL TANK
DH220-5

SSV-B06018-X

FUEL TANK
DH220-5 

SSV-B06022

FUEL TANK
ALL DH

SSV-B06026

FUEL TANK
ALL DH 

2382227

FUEL TANK
E320B, E320C, E312C, E312D

2382227-X

FUEL TANK
E320B, E320C, E312C, E312D

1059993-X

FUEL TANK
E320B, E311, E312, E315, E317

1059993

FUEL TANK
E320B, E311, E312, E315, E317

SENSOR



1636700

FUEL TANK
E320B

7861-92-5810

FUEL TANK
PC200-6, PC200-7, BP500, BR120T

1636700-X

FUEL TANK
E320B

7861-92-5810-X

FUEL TANK
PC200-6, PC200-7, BP500, BR120T

7861-92-4800

FUEL TANK
PC200-5, BR200, BR200J, BR200R

7861-92-4800-X

FUEL TANK
PC200-5, BR200, BR200J, BR200R

4257128

FUEL TANK
EX200-1, EX200-2

4257128-X

FUEL TANK
EX200-1, EX200-2

SSV-B06020

FUEL TANK
ALL SH

SSV-B06020-X

FUEL TANK
ALL SH

SENSOR



7861-93-1840

PRESSURE
PC200-8, PC300, PC400,

D31EX

7861-92-1610

PRESSURE
PC200-6

20Y-06-21710

PRESSURE
PC200-7, PC100, PC120,

PC130

20Y-06-21710-X

PRESSURE
PC200-7, PC100, PC120,

PC130

4436271

PRESSURE
EX200-2, EX200-3

4332040

PRESSURE
EX100-5, EX120-5, EX200-3

4254563-X

PRESSURE
EX200-2, EX200-3

4436536

PRESSURE
ZX110, ZX120, ZX135, ZX200

7861-93-1651-X

PRESSURE
D275A, D375A, D85EX,

D85PX

7861-93-1812

PRESSURE
D31EX, D31PX, D61EX,

D61PX

7861-93-1651

PRESSURE
D275A, D375A, D85EX,

D85PX

20Y-06-15190

PRESSURE
PC200-5, PC200, PC300

4380677

PRESSURE
EX200-5

4380677-X

PRESSURE
EX200-5

4254563

PRESSURE
EX200-2, EX200-3

600-311-3721

PRESSURE
PC200, PC300, D51EX,

D51PX

SENSOR



499000-7341

PRESSURE
ZX330

KM16-P03-X

PRESSURE
SH200A2, SH200A3,

SH200A5

SSV-12064-X

PRESSURE
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-5

4436535

PRESSURE
EX200-5, ZX110, ZX120

KM15-P02

PRESSURE
ALL SUMITOMO

KM10-P02

PRESSURE
SH200A3, SH200A5

KM16-P03

PRESSURE
SH200A2, SH200A3,

SH200A5

20PS597-5A

PRESSURE
SH200A5

LC5S00019P1

PRESSURE
SK210-8, SK210-9

YN52S00016P3

PRESSURE
SK200, SK330-6, SK480-6

LS52S00015P1

PRESSURE
SK200-6E

20PS597-7C

PRESSURE
SH200A2, SH200A3

SSV-12070

PRESSURE
SK200-8

SSV-12074

PRESSURE
SK200-6

SSV-12068-X

PRESSURE
ALL SK

SSV-12072

PRESSURE
SK600-6E

SENSOR



2602180

PRESSURE
E336D, E321D, E312D2,

E330D

106-0179X03

PRESSURE
E330B, E330C, E320B,

E345B

2218859

PRESSURE
E312D, E312D2, E325C,

E325D

KM16-5YC

PRESSURE
E320B, E320C

126-2938X03

PRESSURE
E320A, E312B, E325,

E330

119-9985X01

PRESSURE
E320

106-0180X02

PRESSURE
E320B, E320C, E330B,

E345B

2746718

PRESSURE
E345C, E345D, 966H,

980C, 980G

1611703

PRESSURE
120K, 12H, E325D, E329D,

E330D

1611704

PRESSURE
E325D, E329D, E330D,

E330C

2766793

PRESSURE
E324D, E325D, E330D,

E336D

1611705

PRESSURE
E325D, E330D, E336D,

950H

2746719

PRESSURE
E325D, E329D, E330D, E336D

2746717

PRESSURE
E345C, E345D, 966H

2746721

PRESSURE
924G, 930G, 312D, 320D

2968060

PRESSURE
E325D, E329D, E330D, E336D

SENSOR



2244536

PRESSURE
E325C, E325D, E329D, E330C

3203060

PRESSURE
E312D2, E320D, E336E, E336F

3203062

PRESSURE
930K, 938K, 950GC, 950K, 980K

3447389

PRESSURE
950GC, 950K, 966K, 980K

SSV-12152

PRESSURE
924K, 930K, 938K, 950GC, 950K 

3447392

PRESSURE
E312E, E320E, E336E, E349E

2380118

PRESSURE
E312D, E313D, E314D, E320D

1946722

PRESSURE
3512B, 938G11, 950G11, 950H

1946725

PRESSURE
3126B, E325D, E329D, E330D

2482169

PRESSURE
950H, 962H, D6R, D6R111, 12K

3447391

PRESSURE
924K, 930K, 938K, 950GC, 950K

3203063

PRESSURE
924K, 930K, 938K, 950GC, 950K

SENSOR



1946725-A

PRESSURE
930K, 938K, 950GC, 950K, 980K

SSV-12222

PRESSURE
E324D, E325C, E330C, E330D

SSV-12078

PRESSURE
ALL DAEWOO

499000-6160

PRESSURE
ALL KOBELCO, ALL HITACHI

SSV-12114

PRESSURE
ALL VOLVO

20PS981-2

PRESSURE
R225-7

SENSOR



1554653

SOLENOID STOP
E330, E330B, E330C, 12G, 14G

1554653-X

SOLENOID STOP
E330, E330B, E330C, 12G, 14G

1554652

SOLENOID STOP
E325, 924F, 928G, 938F, 938G

1554652-X

SOLENOID STOP
E325, 924F, 928G, 938F, 938G

1106465

SOLENOID STOP
950B, 966F, 966F11, 966G11

1106465-X

SOLENOID STOP
950B, 966F, 966F11, 966G11

3930234

SOLENOID STOP
WA380, WA420, S6D114E

3930234-X

SOLENOID STOP
WA380, WA420, S6D114E

6734-81-9141-X

SOLENOID STOP
PC360-7, PC300-7, 6D114

SENSOR



25239014

THROTTLE POSITIONER
DH220-5, DH280

25239014-X

THROTTLE POSITIONER
DH220-5, DH280

2475230

THROTTLE POSITIONER
E320B, E320C, E315B L

2475230-X

THROTTLE POSITIONER
E320B, E320C, E315B L

4257164

THROTTLE POSITIONER
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX100-2

SSV-04190

THROTTLE POSITIONER
SK200-3, SK200-5

SSV-04192

THROTTLE POSITIONER
SK200-6

4614912

THROTTLE POSITIONER
EX200-5, EX200-6, ZAX210

YN20S00002F1

THROTTLE POSITIONER
CX1000, CX1100, CX1800,

CX2000

7861-92-4130

THROTTLE POSITIONER
PC200-5, D155AX, D275A,

GD755

7861-93-4130

THROTTLE POSITIONER
PC200-6, PC1800, D155A,

D61EX

4614912-X

THROTTLE POSITIONER
EX200-5, EX200-6, ZAX210

SSV-04178

THROTTLE POSITIONER
PC200-5, PC200-6, D155AX,

D275A

7861-93-4131

THROTTLE POSITIONER
PC200-7, D155A, D155AX,

D275A

SSV-04180

THROTTLE POSITIONER
PC200-7, D155A, D155AX,

D275A

SENSOR



SSV-08078

OIL PRESSURE
EX200-5

1-82410160-1

OIL PRESSURE
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-5

6732-81-3140

OIL PRESSURE
EX200-5

08073-10505

OIL PRESSURE
EX200-5

6744-81-4010

OIL PRESSURE
PC200-8, PC200, PC300,

WA200

1-82410160-1-X

OIL PRESSURE
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-5

4259333

OIL PRESSURE
ALL EX

7861-92-4210

OIL PRESSURE
PC200-5, PC300

SSV-08084

OIL PRESSURE
6BG1

SSV-08084-X

OIL PRESSURE
6BG1

2489R302F1

OIL PRESSURE
SK100, SK120, SK200,

SK300

SSV-08080

OIL PRESSURE
4JG1

SSV-08090

OIL PRESSURE
ALL ZAX

VOE1077574

OIL PRESSURE
EC360, E460B

SSV-08134

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SK

20291011

OIL PRESSURE
EC210, EC240

SENSOR



SSV-08084

OIL PRESSURE
6BG1

SSV-08084-X

OIL PRESSURE
6BG1

2489R302F1

OIL PRESSURE
SK100, SK120, SK200,

SK300

SSV-08080

OIL PRESSURE
4JG1

SSV-08138

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SH

660804

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SANY

SSV-08098

OIL PRESSURE
ALL CUMMINS

SSV-08136

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SH

SSV-08134

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SK

661204

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SANY

660404

OIL PRESSURE
ALL SANY

7861-92-4210

OIL PRESSURE
PC200-5, PC300

VOE20450707

CRANKSHAFT
EC210, EC240, EC290,

EC140C

19311-78010

CRANKSHAFT
J05E, J08E, PC400-7,

WA480

VOE20482772

CRANKSHAFT
EC210, EC240, EC290,

EC210B

VOE20508011

CRANKSHAFT
EC210, EC240, EC290,

EC140C

SENSOR



8-98014831-0

CRANKSHAFT
4HK1, 6HK1

2380120

CRANKSHAFT
E320D, E312D, E313D, E313D3

97306113-1

CRANKSHAFT
4HK1, 6HK1

518005

CRANKSHAFT
E320C

518005-X

CRANKSHAFT
E320C

SSV-08118

CRANKSHAFT
E320C

SSV-08120

CRANKSHAFT
E330C

SSV-08122

CANKSHAFT
E330, E325D, E329D, E330C

3095769

CRANKSHAFT
E320D, E312D, E312D2, E325D

3095795

CRANKSHAFT
E320D, E345D, E349D

3E6455

CRANKSHAFT
E320B, E330C, E345B, 950G

SENSOR



1211490

VALVE
E312D, E315B, E317B,

E318B

1211490-X

VALVE
E312D, E315B, E317B,

E318B

1119916

VALVE
E320B, E320C, E320D,

E307D

111916-X

VALVE
E320B, E320C, E320D,

E307D

SOLENOID

YB35V00006F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-6E, SK230-6E

YT35V00013F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-6E, SK230-6E

YB35V00006F1

VALVE
SK200, SK200-6E, SK230-6E

YB35V00005F1

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230, 

SK350-8

YN35V00051F1

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230,

SK350-8

YN35V00051F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230,

SK350-8

YN35V00049F1

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230,

SK350-8

YB35V00005F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230, 

SK350-8, SK485-8

1163526

VALVE
E315D, E315D, E318C,

E320D

1211491

VALVE
E320B, E320C, E307B,

E308B

1211491-X

VALVE
E320B, E320C, E307B,

E308B

YN35V00018F2

VALVE
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK200-6



YN35V00020F1-X

VALVE
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK200-6

VALVE 
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK200-6

YN35V00019F1YN35V00018F2-X

VALVE
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK200-6

YN35V00020F1

VALVE
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK200-6

YN35V00041F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-6E, SK230-6E

YN35V00019F1-X

VALVE
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK200-6

YN35V00041F1

VALVE
SK200, SK200-6E, SK230-6E

YN35V00021F1

VALVE
SK200-3, SK480LC, SK135RL

YN35V00048F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230,

SK350-8

YN35V00048F1

VALVE
E200B, E110B, E120B, E200B

YN35V00049F1-X

VALVE
SK200, SK200-8, SK230,

SK350-8

YN35V00021F1-X

VALVE
SK200-3, SK480LC, SK135RL

VALVE
SK200, SK200-6E, SK230-6E

YT35V00013F1

SOLENOID



SOLENOID

1225053

VALVE
E325C, E322C, 938G II,

950G II

SSV-06062-24V

VALVE
E307

9147260

VALVE
3126, 3126B, 3126E

SSV-06058

VALVE
ALL CAT

9218234

VALVE
ZAX200, ZX130W, ZX130W-A

4288336

VALVE
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX100-3

4288337

VALVE
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX100-3

9218229

VALVE
EX200-5, 330LCR, 330LC

SSV-06106

VALVE
ALL SK

1654026

VALVE
E315C, E317, E318B,

E318C

SSV-06160

VALVE
ALL JCB

40C07-203A

VALVE
SK200-6E, SK200-6SY

203-60-56180-X

VALVE
PC60-5, PC120-5, PC60-6,

PC100

SSV-06354

VALVE
ALL HITACHI



0664202

VALVE
EX400-3, EX400-3C, EX400-5

VALVE
SK200-6, SK200-6E

MC609-74211209745876

VALVE
EX200-5, EX120-5, E120-5X

SSV-06088

VALVE
ALL HITACHI

SSV-06098

VALVE
SK200-5, SK200-6

KDRE3K-10/40

VALVE
SK200-1, SK200-3

SSV-06096

VALVE
SK200-5, SK200-6

206-60-51130

VALVE
PC200-5, 6D95, PC200CA

20Y-60-32121

VALVE
PC200, PC200-7, PC220-7

20Y-60-32121-X

VALVE
PC200, PC200-7, PC220-7

20Y-60-22121

VALVE
PC200-6, 6D95, PC120, PC130

206-60-51130-X

VALVE
PC200-5, 6D95, PC200CA

20Y-60-11712

VALVE
PC200-5, 6D95, PC100,

PC100N

708-2H-25240

VALVE
PC200-3, PC200-5, PC200-6

20Y-60-22121-X

VALVE
PC200-6, 6D95, PC120, PC130

20Y-60-11712-X

VALVE
PC200-5, 6D95, PC100,

PC100N

SOLENOID



702-21-07010-X

VALVE
PC200, PC220-6, 6D102,

PC120-6

VALVE 
PC200, PC200-7, PC220-7,

PC220

702-21-57400708-2H-25240-X

VALVE
PC200-3, PC200-5, PC200-6

702-21-07010

VALVE
PC200, PC220-6, 6D102,

PC120-6

203-60-56180

VALVE
PC60-5, PC120-5, PC60-6,

PC100

702-21-57400-X

VALVE
PC200, PC200-7, PC220-7,

PC220

561-15-47210

VALVE
WA350, WA400, WA420,

WA470

9258047

VALVE
ZAX200-3, ZAX240-3,

ZX145W-3

LL00068

VALVE
SH200A3

SSV-06156

VALVE
SH200A1

LL001140

VALVE
CX250C, CX300C, CX350C

LL001140

VALVE
SH200, SH240, SH350-5

SOLENOID

0964510

VALVE
E200B, E110B, E120B,

E200B

SSV-06104

VALVE
ALL KOBELCO

0965945

VALVE
E200B, E110B, E120B, 

E200B, E70B

SSV-06100

VALVE
SK60



201-60-65170

VALVE
PC120-6, PC60-7, PC60-6,

PC60CL

201-60-65170-X

VALVE
PC120-6, PC60-7, PC60-6,

PC60CL, PC70

SSV-06028-12V

VALVE
PC40, PC55

1393990

VALVE
E320, E312, E315, E330,

E350

1393990-X

VALVE
E320, E312, E315, E330,

E350

4I5674

VALVE
E320, E312, E315, E330,

E350

4I5794-X

VALVE
E320, E312

4I5674-X

VALVE
E320, E312, E307, E311,

E315

4I5794

VALVE
E320, E312

SSV-06030

VALVE
PC130-7

702-21-07610

VALVE
PC350-8, PC270, PC350,

PC450-8

SSV-06036

VALVE
PC40, PC50

SOLENOID



SSV-06244

COIL 24V
PC35, PC40

VOE14550884

COIL
ALL VOLVO

VOE14527267

COIL 24V
EC2108, EC240B, EC290B

SSV-06334

COIL 24V
EC55B

SSV-06342

COIL 24V
ALL CLG

SSV-06344

COIL 24V
ALL KAWASAKI

SSV-06342

COIL 12V
ALL CLG

SSV-06344

COIL 12V
ALL KAWASAKI

SSV-06248

COIL 24V
R225-7

SSV-06354

COIL
ALL HITACHI

SSV-06246

COIL 24V
PC35, PC40

XKAL-00050

COIL
R210-9, R125LCR-9,

R140LC9

SSV-06340 

COIL 12V
ALL SANY

SSV-06340

COIL 24V
ALL SANY

SSV-06348

COIL 14V
ALL REXROTH

XKBL-00004

COIL 24V
R215-7, R110-7,

1R140LC9V

SOLENOID



SSV-06356

COIL
E320B, E320C

SSV-06358

COIL
E320B, E320C

SSV-06360

COIL
E320B, E320C

SSV-06368

COIL
SK200-5, SK200-6

SSV-06370

COIL 
SK200-6E, SK200-8

SSV-06372

COIL 
SK200-6E, SK200-8

SSV-06376

COIL
SK200-6E, SK200-8

SSV-06374

COIL
SK200-6E, SK200-8

SSV-06362

COIL 
SK200-5, SK200-6

SSV-06364

COIL 
SK200-5, SK200-6

SSV-06366

COIL 
SK200-5, SK200-6

SOLENOID



19691995-12T

E330B, 3306

ME087590

SK200, SK07, SK210

1993918

E325B, E325C, E325D

19691995-11T

E330B, 3306

ME057845

SK400, 6D22, SK300,
SK09, SK909

ME049303

SK200-6

ME077796

SK330-6, SK330, 6D16

8-97204713-0-12V

SK60, 4JB1

898060-8540

LS2650, 4D31

M003T57575-13T

LS2650, 4D31

600-813-4422

S6D95, PC200-5, PC200-6

8-97204713-0-24V

SK60, 4JB1

600-813-4530

6D125, 4D130, S4D120, D60

600-813-3961

S6D125, S6D140, 6D140,
S6D125

600-863-4110

6D102, PC200-6, PC200-7

600-813-4120

PC200-3, S6D105

STARTER



600-813-4111

PC60-3, PC60-6, PC60-7,
4D95

600-813-6510

PC300-5, PC300-6,
S6D108

600-813-3912

PC300, PC360-7, S6D125

S13-4113

PC40-7, 4D84

1251302

E200B, E320, S6K

600-813-6611

PC300-3, S6D125, 6D114

600-813-4421

PC200, PC210, PC220,
PC250

32B66-0102

E320C, 3066

2071560-12T

966F, 966F2, 966G, 12H,
3208

M003T57575-14T

LS2650, 4D31

943334385

SH120

2071560-11T

966F, 966F2, 966G, 12H,
3208

M008T80471-24V

SH60-2, 4M40

1-81100-191-0

DH220-5

1-811000-189-2

SH200

1-81100-246-1

SH400-3, SH450-3, 6SD1

STARTER



M000A0301

DH220-3, DH300

65.26201-7088

DH225-9, 38MT-65

21774085-11T

EC360

21774085-12T

EC360

01182759-9T

EC290

01182759-12T

EC290

0001360012-9T

EC210, EC240

0001360012-12T

EC210, EC240

3938502

R290-3, R290-7, R300-5, 308E

STARTER



2544-1022

RELAY - 24V
DH220-5

596-06-61960

RELAY 5 PINS - 24V
WA200-6, PC300-8

596-06-61970

RELAY 6 PINS - 12/24V
WA470-6, WA380-3

600-815-8940

RELAY 24V
PC200-7, PC200-6

9F3099

RELAY 24V
CAT

SSV-B12098

RELAY 12V
DH55

SSV-B12108-12V

RELAY 12V

SSV-B12108-24V

RELAY 24V

STARTER



SSV-B12104

RELAY
SK200-8

SSV-B12106

RELAY
HYUNDAI

SSV-B12112

RELAY
SK

8980056311

RELAY
4HK1

28300-E0110

RELAY
SK200

STARTER



7825-30-1301

THROTTLE KNOB
 PC120-5, PC120-6, PC100-5,

PC100-6, PC200-5

22U-06-22420

THROTTLE KNOB
PC200-7, PC300-7, PC360-7,

PC130-7, PC220-7 

4341545

THROTTLE KNOB
EX100-5, EX120-5, EX135USR,

EX200-3, EX220-5

1636710

THROTTLE KNOB
E312CL, E385CL, E318C,

E325CL, E322CFM

2552-1004

THROTTLE KNOB
DX210, DX230, DX300,

DX420, DX480

4631128

THROTTLE KNOB
ZX200-3, ZX110-3, ZX130-3,

ZX240-3, ZX110-3 

7Y5465

THROTTLE KNOB
E320D, E311, E312,

E320, E322

21N8-20901

THROTTLE KNOB
R215-7, R225-7, R160LC7,

R180LC7, R200W7

YN52S00009P1

THROTTLE KNOB
SK200-6, SK200-6E, SK210,

SK330LC, SK210LC

VOE14725311

THROTTLE KNOB
EC480D, EC380D, EC220D,

EC250D, EC350D

KHR2751

THROTTLE KNOB
SH200-3, SH200A3, SH200-5,

SH200A5, CX210

VOE14542152

THROTTLE KNOB
EC210B, EC240B, EC290B,

EC360B, EC135B

1060107

THROTTLE KNOB
E311DLRR, E320CL, E345B2,

E325DFMLL, E325BLM

SWITCH



08086-10000

STARTER
 PC200-3, PC200-5, PC200-6

08086-20000

STARTER
PC200-7, PC220, PC240

KHR3077

STARTER
SH200

9G7641-X

STARTER - 4 LINES
E320C, E330C

7H7290-X

STARTER - 2 LINES
E320B, E320C

7Y3918-X

STARTER - 6 LINES
E307, E311, E312, E315

4448303

STARTER
EX200-5

YN50S00026F1

STARTER
SK200-8

7Y3918

STARTER - 6 LINES
E307, E311, E312, E315, E317

3E0156

STARTER - 5 LINES
E200B

9G7641

STARTER - 4 LINES
E320C

7N4160

STARTER - 3 LINES
3406, 3406B, 3408, 3408C

SWITCH

2S2342

STARTER - 3 LINES
950, 951B, 955K, 955L, 966C

7H7290

STARTER - 2 LINES
E320B, E320C



SSV-A18042

STARTER
 SK200-8

SSV-A18042-X

STARTER
SK200-8

YN50S00002F1

STARTER
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK120-5

YN50S00002F1-X

STARTER
SK200-3, SK200-5, SK120-5

4250350

STARTER
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-5

4250350-X

STARTER
EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-5

4477373

STARTER
EX-1, EX-2, EX-3, EX-5, EX-6

4477373-X

STARTER
EX-1, EX-2, EX-3, EX-5, EX-6

4486745

STARTER
EX200-1, EX60, EX120

4486745-X

STARTER
EX200-1, EX60, EX120

08086-00000

STARTER
PC200-1, PC200-2, PC200-3

08086-00000-X

STARTER
PC200-1, PC200-2, PC200-3

SWITCH

08086-30000

STARTER
PC200-7

08086-30000-X

STARTER
PC200-7

SSV-A18060

STARTER
SH200

SSV-A18060-X

STARTER
SH200



VOE14526158-X

STARTER
EC210, EC240, EC290

21N4-10400

STARTER
R220-5, R220-7 

21N4-10400-X

STARTER
R220-5, R220-7 

SSV-A18062

STARTER
SH240, SH350

VOE14526158

STARTER
EC210, EC240, EC290

SSV-A18062-X

STARTER
SH240, SH350

701-80184

STARTER
2CX, 3CX, 4CX, 5CX

SSV-A18072

STARTER
SY210, SY255, SY195, SY215, SY135

2549-1152

STARTER
R220-5, R220-7

2549-1152-X

STARTER
R220-5, R220-7

SSV-A18072

STARTER
SY210, SY255, SY195, SY215, SY135

SWITCH



VOE20880612

WIPER
EC360, EC460, EC380,

EC480

WT-B08034

WIPER
R220-5

VOE11110410

WIPER
EC210B, EC290B

WT-B08030

WIPER
E320C

20Y-06-15240

WIPER
ALL PC

20Y-06-15240

WIPER
PC40

WT-B08004

WIPER
PC60

203-03-61640

WIPER
PC100, PC100N, PC118MR,

PC120

WT-B08010

WIPER
ALL EX

WT-B08012

WIPER
ALL DH

WT-B08014

WIPER
ALL DH

4130139

WIPER
ALL EX

022810-8491

WIPER
SK120, SK135, SK200,

SK230

WT-B08020

WIPER
SK-8

VOE11110410

WATER
EC210B,  ALL VOLVO

VOE14529143

WATER
ALL EX, ALL VOLVO

4130139

WATER
ALL EX

TANK



600-421-6210

PC200-3, 4D105, 6D105,
S4D105

600-421-6120

PC200-5, 6D95, 2D94,
4D94, 4D95L

6204-11-6430

PC200-5, 6D95, 4D95L,
PC200

SSV-D10014

PC200-6, 6D95

SSV-D10060

PC200-8

600-421-6360

PC200-6, 6D95, PC200,
PC210

6735-61-6471

PC200-6, PC200-7, 6D102,
4D102E

600-421-6410

6D108, PC200, S6D108,
SA6D108

600-421-6310

PC300-3, PC400-3,
PC400-5

6741-61-1610

PC360-7, 6D114, PC300,
PC300HD

6610-11-6500

PC400-7, PC400, PC450,
PC490

SSV-D10064

4D102

8-94401753-1

4BD1, EX100, EX100M,
EX120

8-97138003-2

6BD1, EX100-5, EX100M-5

SSV-D10010-A

4BD1, EX100, EX100M,
EX120

8-94462553-0

4BD1, EX120-2, EX120-3,
EX120K-2

THERMOSTAT



5-13716026-0

EX100W, EX100WD,
EX125WD-5

8-94472331-1

4BD1

8-94310491-3

6BD1, EX100-5, EX100M-5

SSV-D10028

ALL ZAX

8-97602048-2

6HK1, CX650-2, SCX300-C,
SCX400

1-1370-070-0

6BD1

8-97300390-2

4KH1, MA200, SR2000G,
ZH200-A

SSV-D10098

4JG1

SSV-D10080

EX220-5, H07CT

SSV-D10022-A

ALL CAT

SSV-D10022-B

ALL CAT

8-94390520-1

6HK1, CX650-2, LX130-7,
SCX400

ME994276

6D14

SSV-D10036

SK200, SK200-2, SK200-3,
6D31

2485513

E330, 12H, 140M, 14M,
160M2

SSV-D10034

SK200, SK200-2, SK200-3,
6D31

THERMOSTAT



THERMOSTAT

SSV-D10108-A

SK200-8

SSV-D10108-B

SK350-8

VOE8149182

EC360

VOE20450736

ALL EC

VOE21613426

EC480

ME996365

6D31, 6D34



1060092

E320, E320V1, E325, E330L

1060092-X

E320, E320V1, E325, E330L

2475227

E312, E312V2

2475227-X

E312, E312V2

1190633

E320B

7Y3913

E320, E312B, E320L, E311

7Y3913-X

E320, E312B, E320L, E311

1190633-X

E320B

2475212-X

E320C, E312C, E320D,
E320CL, E320C FM

1519354

E325B

1327778

E330B, E325BL, E330BL,
E320B, E322B

2475212

E320C, E312C, E320D,
E320CL, E320C FM

1060126

E330C, E307C, E307D, E322

7824-30-1600-X

PC120, PC200, PC220-5,
PC100

1327778-X

E330B, E325BL, E330BL,
E320B, E322B

7824-30-1600

PC120, PC200, PC220-5,
PC100

THROTTLE MOTOR



7834-41-2000

PC200, PC220-7, PC300,
PC360-7

7834-41-2000-X

PC200, PC220-7, PC300,
PC360-7

7834-40-2000

PC120, PC200, PC220-6,
PC350

7834-40-2000-X

PC120, PC200, PC220-6,
PC350

21EN-32260

R110-7, R150LC-7, R215-7

22U-06-11790

PC60-7, PC228UU, PC228,
ALL YANMAR

22U-06-11790-X

PC60-7, PC228UU, PC228,
ALL YANMAR

21EN-32260-X

R110-7, R150LC-7, R215-7

21EN-32200-X

R220-5, R215-7, R130-5,
R335-7

SSV-04036

R215-7C, R225-7, R225LC -7

SSV-04036-X

R215-7C, R225-7, R225LC -7

21EN-32200

R220-5, R215-7, R130-5,
R335-7

21EN-32340-X

R225LC-7, R225LC-9,
R305LC-7

4257163-X

EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-2,
ZAXIS330

21EN-32340

R225LC-7, R225LC-9,
R305LC-7

4257163

EX200-2, EX200-3, EX200-2,
ZAXIS330

THROTTLE MOTOR



YN20S00002F1

SK200-6E, SK230-6E,
SK135SR

YN20S00002F3

SK200-6, SK75-8

YN20S00002F3-X

SK200-6, SK75-8

YN20S00002F1-X

SK200-6E, SK230-6E,
SK135SR

523-00006-X

DH225-7, DH300-5, DH300-7

25239014

DH220-5, DH280

25239014-X

DH220-5, DH280

523-00006

DH225-7, DH300-5, DH300-7

2406U197F4

SK200-1, SK200-3,
SK200-5

2406U197F4-X

SK200-1, SK200-3,
SK200-5

4360509

EX200-5, EX200-6,
EX300-5

4360509-X

EX200-5, EX200-6,
EX300-5

2523-9016

DH150, DH220, DH225-7,
DD80

KHR1713-X

SH120, SH100, SH200-A1,
SH200-A2

KHR1290-X

SH120-A1, SH120-A2,
SH200-A1, SH200-A2

KHR1713

SH120, SH100, SH200-A1,
SH200-A2

KHR1290

SH120-A1, SH120-A2,
SH200-A1, SH200-A2

THROTTLE MOTOR



T-C12194

R200

3910994

6CT8.3

T-C12172

6D31

T-C12182

S6K

T-C12180

PC200-6, 6D95

6205-11-4310

4D95

6207-11-4340

PC200-5, 6D95

1307682H1

PC300-7

T-C12170

6BG1

T-C12168

46BD1

TUBE

T-C12178

ZAX200

T-C12188

EX200, 6BD1

T-C12190

6BD1

6137-11-5360

PC200-3, PC200LC-3,
PC220



203-30-42260

ALL PC

07959-20001

ALL PC

SSV-6004

ALL PC

9061173

ALL EX

4255055

ALL ZAX

4293255

EX50

5M6709-X

ALL CAT

2444P803

SK200, SK300, SK330, SK350

SSV-6028

ALL SH

SSV-6034

R200

422-00055

ALL DX & DH

GREASE VALVE



4289603

EX200-3

4372034

EX200-5, EX200LC-5,
EX220-5, EX220LC-5

4242177

EX200-1

4289602

EX200-2

RV-D0019

DH300

RV-D0021

DH420

RV-D0018

DH300-7

RV-D0020

DH225-7

709-80-52800

PC120-5

4372039

EX200-2/3/5, DE307, 
H225-7/9, DH330-7, R260-9

708-25-04311

PC200-5

723-40-50100

PC200-6

RV-D0010

DH150-7

RV-D0012

DH220-5

RV-D0017

DH225-9

723-46-41210

ALL PC

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0025

HD250

RV-D0027

HD250

RV-D0022

UX22

RV-D0024

DX380

RV-D0038

EC290

RV-D0041

EC360

RV-D0037

EC210

RV-D0039

KMX32

RV-D0030

HD700-7

RV-D0028

HD450

RV-D0029

HD700

RV-D0031

HD800

RV-D0034

EC290

RV-D0035

ALL EC

RV-D0036

ALL EC

RV-D0033

UX22

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0044

EC55

RV-D0046

EC210B

RV-D0042

KMX32

RV-D0043

EC460

RV-D0062

E200B

RV-D0064

E300B

RV-D0061

EC210

RV-D0063

E200B

RV-D0050

R225-7

RV-D0048

R265-9

RV-D0049

R60-5

RV-D0051

R225-9

RV-D0056

R450

RV-D0058

E70B

RV-D0059

E70B

RV-D0052

R225-9 

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0067

E307D

RV-D0068

E307D

RV-D0065

E307D

RV-D0066

E307D

RV-D0079

E320C

RV-D0081

E306E

RV-D0078

E320B

RV-D0080

E320C

RV-D0071

E307

RV-D0069

E307

RV-D0070

E307

RV-D0072

E312B

RV-D0074

E320B

RV-D0075

E320B

RV-D0077

E320C

RV-D0073

E312B 

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0084

E320-V1

RV-D0086

E330C

RV-D0082

E320C

RV-D0083

E320C

RV-D0100

EX120

RV-D0102

EX200-1

RV-D0099

EX120-5

RV-D0101

EX120

RV-D0089

E330C

RV-D0087

E330C

RV-D0088

E330C

RV-D0090

E349-D2

RV-D0092

E345

RV-D0096

EX60

RV-D0098

EX120-2

RV-D0091

E345

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0113

EX200-5

RV-D0115

EX300-1

RV-D0104

EX200-2

RV-D0112

EX200-5

RV-D0125

ZAX120

RV-D0127

ZAX200

RV-D0124

ZAX120

RV-D0126

ZAX120

RV-D0118

ZAX55

RV-D0116

EX400-1

RV-D0117

EX400-1

RV-D0119

ZAX55

RV-D0121

ZAX55

RV-D0122

ZAX55

RV-D0123

ZAX60

RV-D0120

ZAX55

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0130

ZAX200

RV-D0131

ZAX330

RV-D0128

ZAX120

RV-D0129

ZAX330

RV-D0143

SK120-5

RV-D0146

SK200-1

RV-D0142

SK100-5

RV-D0144

SK200-1

RV-D0134

ZAX450

RV-D0132

ZAX330

RV-D0133

ZAX450

RV-D0136

ZAX470

RV-D0138

SK60-5

RV-D0139

SK60-5

RV-D0140

SK60

RV-D0137

SK60-3 

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0150

SK200-1 

RV-D0153

SK200-1

RV-D0147

SK200-1

RV-D0149

SK120-1

RV-D0167

PC60-6

RV-D0170

PC60-6

RV-D0166

PC55

RV-D0169

PC60-6

RV-D0157

SK130-8

RV-D0155

SK200-6

RV-D0156

SK480-8 

RV-D0161

DH150-7

RV-D0163

PC30

RV-D0164

PC30

RV-D0165

PC55

RV-D0162

PC30 

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0173

PC60-6

RV-D0174

PC200-6

RV-D0171

PC60-6

RV-D0172

PC60-6

RV-D0191

PC120-6

RV-D0195

PC200-6

RV-D0190

PC200-5

RV-D0193

PC200-6

RV-D0178

PC120-6

RV-D0176

PC110-7

RV-D0177

PC120-6

RV-D0179

PC110-7

RV-D0184

PC200-5

RV-D0187

PC200-5

RV-D0188

PC200-5

RV-D0183

PC200-3, PC200-5, 
PC300-5, PC220

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0201

PC200-6

RV-D0202

PC200-6

RV-D0197

PC200-6

RV-D0199

PC200-6

RV-D0217

PC200-7

RV-D0222

PC200-6

RV-D0215

PC200-7

RV-D0219

PC300-7

RV-D0206

PC200-6

RV-D0203

PC200-6

RV-D0204

PC200-6

RV-D0207

PC200-6

RV-D0209

PC200-7

RV-D0212

PC200-7

RV-D0213

PC200-6 

RV-D0208

PC200-6

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0226

PC200-6

RV-D0228

PC200-6

RV-D0224

ALL PC

RV-D0225

PC200-6

RV-D0240

AV280

RV-D0242

AV280

RV-D0239

AV280

RV-D0241

AV280

RV-D0233

RVSP10

RV-D0231

PC120-6

RV-D0232

PC120-8

RV-D0234

RVSP08

RV-D0236

AV170

RV-D0237

AV170

RV-D0238

AV170 

RV-D0235

A10VO63

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0243

CX55

RV-D0244

DBD06

RV-D0245

DBD10

RV-D0251

SH120

RV-D0252

SH200A3

RV-D0254

SWE70

RV-D0268

RELIEF 

RV-D0263

PC200-6

RV-D0267

RELIEF 

RV-D0247

SK135SR

RV-D0248

PC120-6

RV-D0250

LG907

RELIEF VALVE



RV-D0272

E307

RV-D0274

SY150

RV-D0269

RELIEF

RV-D0271

SY385

RV-D0275

RELIEF

RV-D0277

RELIEF

PH22V00001F1

DH150-7

RELIEF VALVE



RVC-1800002

COVER
E307C

RVC-1800003

COVER
SWE90

723-46-15111

COVER
D475A-5, D475A-5E0,

D475ASD-5E0 

RVC-1800001

COVER
E307

RVC-1800014

COVER
CLG915

RVC-1800016

COVER
E320C

RVC-1800012

COVER
KMX15R

RVC-1800015

COVER
CLG915

RVC-1800006

COVER
PC120-6

RVC-1800004

COVER
DX80

RVC-1800005

COVER
PC60-7

RVC-1800007

COVER
PC120-6

RVC-1800009

COVER
PC200

RVC-1800010

COVER
ALL KAWASAKI

RVC-1800011

COVER
SK230-6

RVC-1800008

COVER
PC200

RELIEF VALVE



RVC-1800023

COVER
SH200Z3

RVC-1800024

COVER
SH200Z3

RVC-1800017

COVER
E320V1 

RVC-1800019

COVER
E200B

RVC-1800038

COVER
HD820-1

RVC-1800040

COVER
XE150W

RVC-1800035

COVER
ZAX200

RVC-1800039

COVER
DX55

RVC-1800027

COVER
M64A049

RVC-1800025

COVER
UX28

RVC-1800026

COVER
DX220-5

RVC-1800030

COVER
ALL KATO, 820-3

RVC-1800032

COVER
ZAX200

RVC-1800033

COVER
ZAX200

RVC-1800034

COVER
ZAX200

RVC-1800031

COVER
DH225-7

RELIEF VALVE



RVC-1800048

COVER
ZAX70

RVC-1800049

COVER
DH220-9E

RVC-1800045

COVER
DH55

RVC-1800047

COVER
E345

RVC-1800064

COVER

RVC-1800068

COVER
KAWASAKI

RVC-1800063

COVER

RVC-1800065

COVER
PC60-6

RVC-1800054

COVER
PC200-5

RVC-1800050

COVER
M64A038

RVC-1800051

COVER
CLG915

RVC-1800055

COVER
PC100-6

RVC-1800058

COVER
E320B

RVC-1800060

COVER
SK200-8

RVC-1800062

COVER
E345

RVC-1800056

COVER
HD450 

RELIEF VALVE



RVC-1800072

COVER
PC200-5

RVC-1800073

COVER
WX240

RVC-1800069

COVER
E312

RVC-1800070

COVER
KAWASAKI

RVC-1800100

COVER

RVC-1800110

COVER
CUMMINS

RVC-1800099

COVER

RVC-1800108

COVER
PC200

RVC-1800081

COVER
KMX13

RVC-1800079

COVER
PC120-6

RVC-1800080

COVER
SK200, SK300-6, KMX15   

RVC-1800082

COVER
DH220-5

RVC-1800084

COVER
LG6300E

RVC-1800085

COVER
ZAX470

RVC-1800094

COVER
EC210

RVC-1800083

COVER
DH225-9

RELIEF VALVE

EC55 EC55



RVC-1800122

COVER
EX120

RVC-1800123

COVER
E200B

RVC-1800127

COVER
PC270-8

RVC-1800112

COVER
PC130

RVC-1800117

COVER
DH225-9

RVC-1800113

COVER
PC200-6

RVC-1800153

COVER
R225-7

RVC-1800149

COVER
PC300-7

RVC-1800138

COVER
E315D

RVC-1800143

COVER
E349

RVC-1800148

COVER
PC300-7

RELIEF VALVE



31N6-20020-X 410119-00038A 702-16-01220

PC60, PC120, PC200-3/5/6,
PC220, PC300-3

2063336

E70B, E120B, E200B,
E320V1/V2, LS2800FJ2

2705947-X

E320, E323, E325, E325C,
E325D, E329

9226365

ZAX200, ZAX230, ZAX240,
ZAX270, ZAX330  

PFV-C00028

SK120-5, SK200-5 

PFV-C00020

SH60, SH120, SH200A1/A2/C2

702-16-01432

PC200, PC220, PC300-7/8, PC360,
PC450-7, PC450-8 

PFV-C00002 PFV-C00010

PEDAL FOOT VALVE

SY335, SY360, SY365, SH200, SH210 DX225, DX260, DX300 

E307, E307D, E308, E312B/C,
E320, E320B, E306E

SY135, SY215, SY235-8,
SY130, SY150, XGMA150



PFV-C00038

HYDRAULIC BREAKER

PFV-C00039

E70B, E120B, E200B,
SH60, SH120, SH200A1 

PFV-C00040

E320, E323, E325C

PFV-C00029

DX60, DH80G, EX35,
EX55, SK40, SK55

PFV-C00036

PC60, PC120, PC200-3/5/6, PC220

PFV-C00030

EC55, EC60, EC80

YN30V00105F2-X

SK200, SK210, SK230-6E/8,
SK250, SK260-6E/8

PFV-C00041

E320, E323, E325D,
E329, E330, E336D

PFV-C00043

SY335, SY360, SY365,
SH200, SH210, SH240/A3/5

PFV-C00047

KOMATSU

PEDAL FOOT VALVE



v24.1
May 2024


	F Cover - Excavator Component Parts.pdf
	[P01] Index 1.pdf
	[P02] Index 2.pdf
	[P03] Index 3.pdf
	[P04] Index 4.pdf
	[P05] Index 5.pdf
	[P06] Index 6.pdf
	Alternator 1.pdf
	Alternator 2.pdf
	Belt Tensioner 1.pdf
	Cap 1.pdf
	Cap 2.pdf
	Cap 3.pdf
	Cap 4.pdf
	Control Lever 1.pdf
	Cooler 1.pdf
	Fan 1.pdf
	Fan 2.pdf
	Fan 3.pdf
	Fan 4.pdf
	Fan 5.pdf
	Filter Head 1.pdf
	Filter Head 2.pdf
	Filter Head 3.pdf
	Filter Head 4.pdf
	Filter Head 5.pdf
	Filter Head 6.pdf
	Manifold 1.pdf
	Manifold 2.pdf
	Pilot Assy 1.pdf
	Pilot Assy 2.pdf
	Relay 1.pdf
	Sensor 1.pdf
	Sensor 2.pdf
	Sensor 3.pdf
	Sensor 4.pdf
	Sensor 5.pdf
	Sensor 6.pdf
	Sensor 7.pdf
	Sensor 8.pdf
	Sensor 9.pdf
	Sensor 10.pdf
	Sensor 11.pdf
	Sensor 12.pdf
	Sensor 13.pdf
	Sensor 14.pdf
	Sensor 15.pdf
	Sensor 16.pdf
	Sensor 17.pdf
	Sensor 18.pdf
	Solenoid 1.pdf
	Solenoid 2.pdf
	Solenoid 3.pdf
	Solenoid 4.pdf
	Solenoid 5.pdf
	Solenoid 6.pdf
	Solenoid 7.pdf
	Solenoid 8.pdf
	Starter 1.pdf
	Starter 2.pdf
	Starter 3.pdf
	Starter 4.pdf
	Starter 5.pdf
	Switch 1.pdf
	Switch 2.pdf
	Switch 3.pdf
	Switch 4.pdf
	Tank 1.pdf
	Thermostat 1.pdf
	Thermostat 2.pdf
	Thermostat 3.pdf
	Throttle Motor 1.pdf
	Throttle Motor 2.pdf
	Throttle Motor 3.pdf
	Tube 1.pdf
	Valve 1.pdf
	Valve 2.pdf
	Valve 3.pdf
	Valve 4.pdf
	Valve 5.pdf
	Valve 6.pdf
	Valve 7.pdf
	Valve 8.pdf
	Valve 9.pdf
	Valve 10.pdf
	Valve 11.pdf
	Valve 12.pdf
	Valve 13.pdf
	Valve 14.pdf
	Valve 15.pdf
	Valve 16.pdf
	Valve 17.pdf
	Valve 18.pdf
	Valve 19.pdf
	Valve 20.pdf
	Valve 21.pdf
	B Cover - Excavator Component Parts.pdf



